Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Lloyds Bank National Road Race - Official Results

Rider

Samuel Watson

Matthew Brennan Y23

Ethan Vernon
Ethan Hayter

Lewis Askey

Callum Thornley uz23

Oliver Knight

Alex Beldon Y23

Jacob Bush uz3

Joseph Blackmore uz3

Max Walker
Sean Flynn
Owain Doull MBE

Jake Stewart

Joshua Golliker uz3

Tomos Pattinson uz3
Mattie Dodd Y23
Danylo Riwnyj

Jack Brough u23

Euan Woodliffe Y23

Dylan Hicks u23
Joe Pidcock
Elliot Rowe uz3
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Team
Ineos Grenadiers
Team Visma-Lease a Bike
Israel - Premier Tech
Soudal Quick-step
GROUPAMA - FDJ
Red Bull - BORA - hansgrohe Rookies
Cofidis
MUC-OFF-SRCT-STORCK
Development Team Picnic PostNL
Israel - Premier Tech
EF Education - EasyPost
Team Picnic-PostNL
EF Education - EasyPost
Israel - Premier Tech
EF Education - Aevolo
Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Foran CT
AVC Aix en Provence
Israel - Premier Tech Academy
Raptor Factory Racing
Q36.5 Pro Cycling

Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development

Time

04:08:02

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:31

04:08:38

04:08:40

04:08:45

04:10:39

04:10:39

04:11:23

04:12:52

04:13:31

04:14:55

04:14:57

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58



Pos

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Rider

Bjorn Koerdt uz3

Alfred George
Calum Johnston
Ben Askey uz3
Ben Granger
Jed Smithson uz3
Louis Sutton
Jamie Whitcher u23
Oliver Wood

Adam Lewis

Adam Mitchell

Oliver Peace Y23

William Smith Y23
Tom Portsmouth
Harrison Wood

u23

John Bardsley

Jake Edwards uz3

Maxwell Hereward Y23

Bradley Perkins u23

Cameron Mason

Matthew King

Joseph Brookes uz3

Mark Lightfoot u23

Oliver Stockwell

William Salter Y23

Lewis Tinsley u23

Team

Team Picnic-PostNL

SCO Dijon Team Materiel-Velo.com

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

CC Etupes

Mg.K Vis Costruzioni e Ambiente

Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development

Euskaltel-Euskadi

BmthCycleworks VitecFire FordCE

TEKKERZ CC

Team Skyline

Vendee U - Pays de la Loire

Development Team Picnic PostNL

Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development

Wagner Bazin WB

Sabgal - Anicolor

360 cycling

360 cycling

360 cycling

AC Bisontine

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

Atom 6 - Decca Continental Team

AVC Aix en Provence

AVC Aix en Provence

Bahrain-Victorious

BCC Race Team

BCC Race Team

Time

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:14:58

04:15:07



Pos

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Rider

Huw Buck Jones uzs3

Ben Pierce u23

James Satoor u23

Thomas Mead uz3

Alistair Gardner uz3

James Sawyers u23

Nathan Smith Y23
Peter Cocker

Cai Davies

Jordan Giles
Alexander Pritchard

Tim Torrie

Angus Stoneham u23

William Roberts
Noah Hobbs Y23
Jack Rootkin-Gray
Ahron Dick Y23
David Hird
Joseph Smith uz3
Tobias Dahlhaus
Dom Jackson
Robin Mould
Nicholas Tyrie

Matthew Walls

Charlie Meredith

Ben Wiggins u23

Team

Bourg en Bresse Ain Cyclisme

Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Bridgnorth Cycling Club

C'Chartres Cyclisme

CC Etupes

Cycling Sheffield

Cycling Sheffield

DAS Richardsons

DAS Richardsons

DAS Richardsons

DAS Richardsons

Defined Cycling Team

Development Team Picnic PostNL

Dolan Factory Racing

EF Education - Aevolo

EF Education - EasyPost

Equipo Finisher

ESEG Douai

ESEG Douai

Foran CT

Foran CT

Foran CT

Foran CT

GROUPAMA - FDJ

Grupo Eulen-NUUK

Hagens Berman Jayco

Time



Pos

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Rider

Connor Swift

Ben Swift

Finlay Tarling —

Henry Hunter uz3

Toby Tanfield

Sebastian Grindley

Joshua Giddings uz23

Matthew Kingston

Tom Williams Y23

Ben Pease

Adam Howell uzs3

Jake Jackson

Thomas Gardner Y23

Matthew Holmes

Rowan Baker

Alex Franks Y23

Ben Millar

Samuel Nisbet Y23

Joe Adlam-Cook

Harry Macfarlane

Cameron still Y23

Matthew Wilson
Stephen Swindley
Farley Barber

u23

Alex Murphy

Jack Crook

u23

Team

Ineos Grenadiers

Ineos Grenadiers

Israel - Premier Tech Academy

Kendal Cycle Club

Leadout Performance

Lidl-Trek Future Racing

Lotto

Mg.K Vis Costruzioni e Ambiente

Monzon - Incolor - Gub

Moonglu SpatzWear

MUC-OFF-SRCT-STORCK

MUC-OFF-SRCT-STORCK

University of Exeter Cycling Club

One Good Thing - Factor Racing

Raptor Factory Racing

Raptor Factory Racing

Reflex Nopinz

Reflex Nopinz

Ride Revolution Coaching

Ride Revolution Coaching

Ride Revolution Coaching

Ride Revolution Coaching

Royal Navy Cycling

SCO Dijon Team Materiel-Velo.com

StolenGoat Race Team

Team Bricquebec Cotentin

Time



Pos

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Rider

James Hartley uz3

Josh Whitehead

Robert Donaldson

Joseph Cosgrove uz3

Hamish Armitt
Matthew Bostock
Marinus Petersen
Oliver Hurdle

Thomas Armstrong

Max Bufton uz3

Aaron King

Dexter Leeming-Sykes tie3

Tom Martin
James McKay

Joe Howcroft

Olivier Mangham —

Robert Smart Y23

Alexander Foster Y23

Finn Mason uz3

Zak Machin Y23
Sam Kettlewell

Caleb Pain Y23

George Safranauskas uzs

Oscar Pratt Uz3

Results powered by The British Continental

Team

Team Bricquebec Cotentin

Team Bricquebec Cotentin

Team Jayco AlUla

Team Lotto Kern-Haus PSD Bank

Team Novo Nordisk
TEKKERZ CC

Kalas Motip Race Team
Private Member

Wheelbase CabTech Castelli
Wheelbase CabTech Castelli
Wheelbase CabTech Castelli
Wheelbase CabTech Castelli
Wheelbase CabTech Castelli
Wheelbase CabTech Castelli
XSpeedUnited

DAS Richardsons

Private Member

Cycling Sheffield
Hubo-Scott Cycling Team
BCC Race Team

TAAP Kalas

Ride Revolution Coaching
360 cycling

Schils - Doltcini Racing Team
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