

Lloyds Bank National Road Race - Official Results

29 June 2025

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
1	Samuel Watson	Ineos Grenadiers	04:08:02
2	Matthew Brennan U23	Team Visma-Lease a Bike	04:08:31
3	Ethan Vernon	Israel - Premier Tech	04:08:31
4	Ethan Hayter	Soudal Quick-step	04:08:31
5	Lewis Askey	GROUPAMA - FDJ	04:08:31
6	Callum Thornley	Red Bull - BORA - hansgrohe Rookies	04:08:31
7	Oliver Knight	Cofidis	04:08:31
8	Alex Beldon U23	MUC-OFF-SRCT-STORCK	04:08:31
9	Jacob Bush U23	Development Team Picnic PostNL	04:08:31
10	Joseph Blackmore	Israel - Premier Tech	04:08:38
11	Max Walker	EF Education - EasyPost	04:08:40
12	Sean Flynn	Team Picnic-PostNL	04:08:45
13	Owain Doull MBE	EF Education - EasyPost	04:10:39
14	Jake Stewart	Israel - Premier Tech	04:10:39
15	Joshua Golliker U23	EF Education - Aevolo	04:11:23
16	Tomos Pattinson U23	Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development	04:12:52
17	Mattie Dodd U23	Tirol KTM Cycling Team	04:13:31
18	Danylo Riwnyj	Foran CT	04:14:55
19	Jack Brough	AVC Aix en Provence	04:14:57
20	Euan Woodliffe U23	Israel - Premier Tech Academy	04:14:58
21	Dylan Hicks U23	Raptor Factory Racing	04:14:58
22	Joe Pidcock	Q36.5 Pro Cycling	04:14:58
23	Elliot Rowe U23	Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development	04:14:58

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
24	Bjorn Koerdt U23	Team Picnic-PostNL	04:14:58
25	Alfred George	SCO Dijon Team Materiel-Velo.com	04:14:58
26	Calum Johnston	Caja Rural - Seguros RGA	04:14:58
27	Ben Askey U23	CC Etupes	04:14:58
28	Ben Granger	Mg.K Vis Costruzioni e Ambiente	04:14:58
29	Jed Smithson U23	Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development	04:14:58
30	Louis Sutton	Euskaltel-Euskadi	04:14:58
31	Jamie Whitcher U23	BmthCycleworks VitecFire FordCE	04:14:58
32	Oliver Wood	TEKKERZ CC	04:14:58
33	Adam Lewis	Team Skyline	04:14:58
34	Adam Mitchell	Vendee U - Pays de la Loire	04:14:58
35	Oliver Peace U23	Development Team Picnic PostNL	04:14:58
36	William Smith U23	Team Visma-Lease a Bike Development	04:14:58
37	Tom Portsmouth	Wagner Bazin WB	04:14:58
38	Harrison Wood	Anicolor - Tien21	04:15:07
DNF	John Bardsley U23	360cycling	-
DNF	Jake Edwards	360cycling	-
DNF	Maxwell Hereward U23	360cycling	-
DNF	Bradley Perkins	AC Bisontine	-
DNF	Cameron Mason	Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team	-
DNF	Matthew King	Atom 6 - Decca Continental Team	-
DNF	Joseph Brookes U23	AVC Aix en Provence	-
DNF	Mark Lightfoot U23	AVC Aix en Provence	-
DNF	Oliver Stockwell	Bahrain-Victorious	-
DNF	William Salter U23	BCC Race Team	-
DNF	Lewis Tinsley U23	BCC Race Team	-

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
DNF	Huw Buck Jones U23	Bourg en Bresse Ain Cyclisme	-
DNF	Ben Pierce	Bridgnorth Cycling Club	-
DNF	James Satoor	Bridgnorth Cycling Club	-
DNF	Thomas Mead U23	C'Chartres Cyclisme	-
DNF	Alistair Gardner U23	CC Etupes	-
DNF	James Sawyers U23	Cycling Sheffield	-
DNF	Nathan Smith U23	Cycling Sheffield	-
DNF	Peter Cocker	DAS Richardsons	-
DNF	Cai Davies	DAS Richardsons	-
DNF	Jordan Giles	DAS Richardsons	-
DNF	Alexander Pritchard	DAS Richardsons	-
DNF	Tim Torrie	Defined Cycling Team	-
DNF	Angus Stoneham U23	Development Team Picnic PostNL	-
DNF	William Roberts	Dolan Factory Racing	-
DNF	Noah Hobbs U23	EF Education - Aevolo	-
DNF	Jack Rootkin-Gray	EF Education - EasyPost	-
DNF	Ahron Dick U23	Equipo Finisher	-
DNF	David Hird	ESEG Douai	-
DNF	Joseph Smith U23	ESEG Douai	-
DNF	Tobias Dahlhaus	Foran CT	-
DNF	Dom Jackson	Foran CT	-
DNF	Robin Mould	Foran CT	-
DNF	Nicholas Tyrie	Foran CT	-
DNF	Matthew Walls	GROUPAMA - FDJ	-
DNF	Charlie Meredith	Grupo Eulen-NUUK	-
DNF	Ben Wiggins U23	Hagens Berman Jayco	-

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
DNF	Connor Swift	Ineos Grenadiers	-
DNF	Ben Swift	Ineos Grenadiers	-
DNF	Finlay Tarling U23	Israel - Premier Tech Academy	-
DNF	Henry Hunter U23	Kendal Cycle Club	-
DNF	Toby Tanfield	Leadout Performance	-
DNF	Sebastian Grindley U23	Lidl-Trek Future Racing	-
DNF	Joshua Giddings	Lotto	-
DNF	Matthew Kingston	Mg.K Vis Costruzioni e Ambiente	-
DNF	Tom Williams	Monzon - Incolor - Gub	-
DNF	Ben Pease	Moonglu SpatzWear	-
DNF	Adam Howell U23	MUC-OFF-SRCT-STORCK	-
DNF	Jake Jackson	MUC-OFF-SRCT-STORCK	-
DNF	Thomas Gardner U23	University of Exeter Cycling Club	-
DNF	Matthew Holmes	One Good Thing - Factor Racing	-
DNF	Rowan Baker	Raptor Factory Racing	-
DNF	Alex Franks U23	Raptor Factory Racing	-
DNF	Ben Millar	Reflex Nopinzi RT	-
DNF	Samuel Nisbet U23	Reflex Nopinzi RT	-
DNF	Joe Adlam-Cook	Ride Revolution Coaching	-
DNF	Harry Macfarlane	Ride Revolution Coaching	-
DNF	Cameron Still U23	Ride Revolution Coaching	-
DNF	Matthew Wilson	Ride Revolution Coaching	-
DNF	Stephen Swindley	Royal Navy Cycling	-
DNF	Farley Barber	SCO Dijon Team Materiel-Velo.com	-
DNF	Alex Murphy U23	StolenGoat Race Team	-
DNF	Jack Crook	Team Bricquebec Cotentin	-

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
DNF	James Hartley	Team Bricquebec Cotentin	-
DNF	Josh Whitehead	Team Bricquebec Cotentin	-
DNF	Robert Donaldson	Team Jayco AlUla	-
DNF	Joseph Cosgrove U23	Team Lotto Kern-Haus PSD Bank	-
DNF	Hamish Armitt	Team Novo Nordisk	-
DNF	Matthew Bostock	TEKKERZ CC	-
DNF	Marinus Petersen	Kalas Motip Race Team	-
DNF	Oliver Hurdle	Private Member	-
DNF	Thomas Armstrong	Wheelbase CabTech Castelli	-
DNF	Max Bufton U23	Wheelbase CabTech Castelli	-
DNF	Aaron King	Wheelbase CabTech Castelli	-
DNF	Dexter Leeming-Sykes	Wheelbase CabTech Castelli	-
DNF	Tom Martin	Wheelbase CabTech Castelli	-
DNF	James McKay	Wheelbase CabTech Castelli	-
DNF	Joe Howcroft	XSpeedUnited	-
DNF	Olivier Mangham U23	DAS Richardsons	-
DNF	Robert Smart U23	Private Member	-
DNF	Alexander Foster U23	Cycling Sheffield	-
DNF	Finn Mason U23	Hubo-Scott Cycling Team	-
DNF	Zach Machin U23	BCC Race Team	-
DNF	Sam Kettlewell	TAAP Kalas	-
DNF	Caleb Pain U23	Ride Revolution Coaching	-
DNF	George Safranauskas	360cycling	-
DNF	Oscar Pratt U23	Schils - Doltcini Racing Team	-

Results powered by **The British Continental**

